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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. 
There are some discharges and deaths that are in the process of being updated in Gauteng hospitals which will 

change the outcomes. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU
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Previous Day
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. 
There are some discharges and deaths that are in the process of being updated in Gauteng hospitals which will 

change the outcomes. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex

0-9
10-19

20-29
30-39

40-49
50-59

60-69
70-79

80+

Unknown
430

1106
2165 2319

1708 1278

1268

2639
2967

2199

1247

14 18

5286

802

2525

142

4804

3907

20

2374

Female Male .

Ward of currently admitted patients

1368

205

549

General Ward High Care Intensive Care Unit

Deaths by epidemiological week

0

500

1 000

1 500

2 000

Epi_Week
2020.38

2020.39
2020.40

2020.41
2020.42

2020.43
2020.44

2020.45
2020.46

2020.47
2020.48

2020.49
2020.50

2020.51
2020.52

2020.53
2021.01

2021.02
2021.03

2021.04
2021.05

2021.06
2021.07

2021.08
2021.09

2021.10
2021.11

2021.12
2021.13

152 138 143 98 88 95 94 97 135 152 195 238 284
460

835

1304

1699 1757
1552

1042

754
568

397
296 214 177 130 100 49

Interventions for currently admitted patients

345

251

Currently Oxygenated Currently Ventilated

Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

In Hospital

Transfer to other facility

Died (non-COVID)

91904

19892

2357

1129

25

Private



/

The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU
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Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
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Western Cape
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting
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Total 251 115307 19892 91904 2122 549 251 345 3
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Hospital admissions by province

0K

2K

Epi_Week
2020.27

2020.28
2020.29

2020.30
2020.31

2020.32
2020.33

2020.34
2020.35

2020.36
2020.37

2020.38
2020.39

2020.40
2020.41

2020.42
2020.43

2020.44
2020.45

2020.46
2020.47

2020.48
2020.49

2020.50
2020.51

2020.52
2020.53

2021.01
2021.02

2021.03
2021.04

2021.05
2021.06

2021.07
2021.08

2021.09
2021.10

2021.11
2021.12

2021.13

Province Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Hospital admissions by hospital group

0K

2K

Epi_Week
2020.27

2020.28
2020.29

2020.30
2020.31

2020.32
2020.33

2020.34
2020.35

2020.36
2020.37

2020.38
2020.39

2020.40
2020.41

2020.42
2020.43

2020.44
2020.45

2020.46
2020.47

2020.48
2020.49

2020.50
2020.51

2020.52
2020.53

2021.01
2021.02

2021.03
2021.04

2021.05
2021.06

2021.07
2021.08

2021.09
2021.10

2021.11
2021.12

2021.13

Group Clinix JMH Lenmed Life Healthcare Mediclinic Melomed Netcare NHN

Admissions by hospital group

31863 (27.63%)

29468 (25.56%)
26005 (22.55%)

13545 (11.75%)

6236 (5.41%)

Deaths by hospital group

6379 (32.07%)

4999 (25.13%)

4404 (22.14%)

2065 (10.38%)

776 (3.9%)


